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9LVWD� OD � /HJJH � 5HJLRQDOH � Q��� � GHO � ���������� � UHFDQWH � LO �³5LRUGLQR � GHOO¶DVVHWWR � LVWLWX]LRQDOH � H
RUJDQL]]DWLYR�GHO�VLVWHPD�VDQLWDULR�UHJLRQDOH��0RGLILFKH�DOOD�O�U���������´�

9LVWD� OD �GHOLEHUD �Q� ������GHO ����������� �GL �DSSURYD]LRQH �GHOOR �6WDWXWR �D]LHQGDOH � H � OH �FRQVHJXHQWL
GHOLEHUH�GL�FRQIHULPHQWR�GHJOL�LQFDULFKL�GLULJHQ]LDOL�GHOOH�VWUXWWXUH�D]LHQGDOL�

5LFKLDPDWD�OD�GHOLEHUD�Q������GHO������������DYHQWH�DG�RJJHWWR�³$SSURYD]LRQH�GHO�VLVWHPD�D]LHQGDOH�GL
GHOHJKH�H�FRQVHJXHQWH�LQGLYLGXD]LRQH�GHOOH�FRPSHWHQ]H�QHOO¶DGR]LRQH�GL�DWWL�DPPLQLVWUDWLYL�DL�GLULJHQWL
GHOOH�PDFURDUWLFROD]LRQL�D]LHQGDOL�

5LFKLDPDWR� LO � 'HFUHWR � /HJLVODWLYR � Q� � �������� � H � VXFFHVVLYH � PRGLILFKH � HG � LQWHJUD]LRQL� � UHFDQWH
�5LRUGLQR�GHOOD�GLVFLSOLQD�LQ�PDWHULD�VDQLWDULD��D�QRUPD�GHOO¶DUW����GHOOD�OHJJH����RWWREUH�������Q�������

5LFKLDPDWD� OD � /HJJH � 5HJLRQDOH � Q� � ������� � H � VXFFHVVLYH � PRGLILFKH � HG � LQWHJUD]LRQL� � UHFDQWH � OD
�'LVFLSOLQD�GHO�VHUYL]LR�VDQLWDULR�UHJLRQDOH��

3UHPHVVR�FKH�
¾��FRQ�'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q������GHO������������GL�DSSURYD]LRQH�GHOOH�LQWHJUD]LRQL�H�GHO�
OH�PRGLILFKH�DOO¶DVVHWWR�RUJDQL]]DWLYR�GL�'LSDUWLPHQWL�D]LHQGDOL��OD�TXDOH�WUD�O¶DOWUR��LVWLWXLVFH�OD�VWUXWWXUD�
DIIHUHQWH�DOOD��'LUH]LRQH�$PPLQLVWUDWLYD��³6�2�&��$FTXLVL]LRQH�EHQL�H�VHUYL]L´��FKH�DFFHQWUD�WXWWH�OH�IXQ�
]LRQL�GL�DSSURYYLJLRQDPHQWR�H�DFTXLVL]LRQH�
¾�FRQ�'HOLEHUD�GHO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�Q�������GHO������������GL�FRQIHULPHQWR�GHJOL�LQFDULFKL�GL�'LUH�
]LRQH�GL�6WUXWWXUH�GHOO¶$UHD�7HFQLFR�$PPLQLVWUDWLYR��q�VWDWR�FRQIHULWR�D�IDU�GDWD�GDO������������O¶LQFDUL�
FR�GL�'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�³6�2�&��$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�VHUYL]L´�DOOD�'U�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD�$VTXLQR�

3UHVR�DWWR�GHOOD�GHOLEHUD]LRQH�GL�*LXQWD�5HJLRQDOH�7RVFDQD�Q�������GHO������������DG�RJJHWWR��³,QGLUL]�
]L�DG�(VWDU�HG�DOOH�D]LHQGH�VDQLWDULH�SHU�JOL�DFTXLVWL�GL�EHQL�H�VHUYL]L�GL�SLFFROR�LPSRUWR´�FRQ�OD�TXDOH
YHQJRQR�DSSURYDWH�OH�/LQHH�GL�LQGLUL]]R�SHU�OH�DFTXLVL]LRQL�GL�SLFFROR�LPSRUWR�QHO�6LVWHPD�VDQLWDULR�UH�
JLRQDOH�H�YLHQH�VWDELOLWR�LO�WUDVIHULPHQWR�GHOOH�IXQ]LRQL�GL�DFTXLVWR�VRWWR�L�����������HXUR�DOOH�D]LHQGH�VD�
QLWDULH�

'DWR �DWWR� FKH � FRQ �'HOLEHUD �GHO �'LUHWWRUH �*HQHUDOH � GHOO¶$]LHQGD �86/�7RVFDQD �&HQWUR �Q� � ��� �GHO
������������q�VWDWR�DGRWWDWR�LO�5HJRODPHQWR�GHOO¶DWWLYLWj�&RQWUDWWXDOH�SHU�O¶DFTXLVL]LRQH�GL�EHQL�H�VHUYL]L
SHU�L�VHJXHQWL�DPELWL�GL�FRPSHWHQ]D�
D�6HUYL]L�VRFLR�VDQLWDUL��
E�%HQL�H�VHUYL]L�GL�LPSRUWR�LQIHULRUH�D�����������HXUR��

3UHPHVVR�FKH�LO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�FRQ�QRWD�GHO������������LQ�DWWL��KD�GLVSRVWR�OH�³OLQHH�JXLGD�SHU�DF�
TXLVL]LRQL�XUJHQWL´�FRQ�OD�TXDOH�DXWRUL]]D��DO�ILQH�GL�FRPSULPHUH�L�WHPSL�GL�DWWLYD]LRQH��OH�VWUXWWXUH�DP�
PLQLVWUDWLYH�D�SURFHGHUH�D�VHJXLWR�GL�ULFKLHVWD��DQFKH�YLD�PDLO��GHL�GLUHWWRUL�GLSDUWLPHQWR�DUHD�ULQYLDQGR
DO�WHUPLQH�GHOO¶HPHUJHQ]D�OD�IRUPDOL]]D]LRQH�HG�DGR]LRQH�GHL�UHODWLYL�SURYYHGLPHQWL�GLULJHQ]LDOL�H�GHOL�
EHUDWLYL´�

9LVWD �OD � ULFKLHVWD� � SHUYHQXWD �GDOOD �626 � $SSURSULDWH]]D � HG � HIILFDFLD � LQWHUYHQWL � VDQLWDUL �
H�VROX]LRQL�WHFQRORJLFKH�� ULI�WR�&29������� UHODWLYD�DOOD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�Q� ����7HUPRPHWUR �9,6,2)2&86
352�GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�3ROLDPEXODWRULR�*LRYDQQLQL�GL�3UDWR�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�



&RQVLGHUDWR�FKH�

x LO�'LUHWWRUH�*HQHUDOH�FRQ�QRWD�SURW��Q�������� �GHO������������KD�QRPLQDWR�OD�'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD
$VTXLQR�5XS��GHOOH�SURFHGXUH�GL�JDUD�GHL�FRQWUDWWL�VRWWRVRJOLD�DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW�����GHO�&RGLFH�GHJOL
DSSDOWL���LQ�DSSOLFD]LRQH�GHOOD�'*57�����������H�GHOO¶DUW����GHO�5HJRODPHQWR�GHOO¶$WWLYLWj��FRQWUDW�
WXDOH��GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�DSSURYDWR�FRQ�'HOLEHUD�Q�����������FKH�DVVHJQD�OD�FRPSH�
WHQ]D��LQ�PHULWR�DJOL�DIILGDPHQWL�LQ�RJJHWWR�DOOD�62&��$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�6HUYL]L��

x D�VHJXLWR�GHOOD � WUDVPLVVLRQH�GHOOD� ULFKLHVWD �VRSUD�PHQ]LRQDWD� � O
$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�KD
HVSOHWDWR�XQD�SURFHGXUD�GL�DIILGDPHQWR��DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW�����FRPPD���OHWW��D��GHO�'��/JV�Q����������
DJJLXGLFDQGR�DOOD�GLWWD �2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL� 6UO� �FRQ�QRWD�SURW� �Q� ������� GHO �������������D �ILUPD�GHO
5HVSRQVDELOH � GHO � 3URFHGLPHQWR �'U�VVD �0DULDWHUHVD �$VTXLQR� � OD � IRUQLWXUD � GL � Q� ��� �7HUPRPHWUR
9,6,2)2&86�352���SHU�XQ�LPSRUWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�SDUL�DG��¼��������ROWUH�,9$�

'DWR�DWWR�FKH�

x O¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�KD�SURYYHGXWR�DG�LQIRUPDUH�O¶DSSDOWDWRUH�VXL�ULVFKL�VSHFLILFL�H�VXOOH
PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�QHOOH�DUHH�HG�DPELHQWL�D]LHQGDOL��DVVLFXUDQGRVL�FKH�TXHVWL�VRWWRVFULYD�SULPD
GHOO¶LQL]LR�GHOO¶DWWLYLWj� LO �PRGXOR�GL � LQIRUPD]LRQH�VXL�ULVFKL �H�GLFKLDUD]LRQH�GL �RWWHPSHUDQ]D�DOOH
PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH�H�SURWH]LRQH�LQ�PDWHULD�GL�VDOXWH�H�VLFXUH]]D�GD�DGRWWDUH�QHOO¶$86/�7&��$OO�
%�GHOOD�3URFHGXUD�$]LHQGDOH�3$�67'*�����

x FKH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�¼��������,9$�LQFOXVD��GHULYDQWH�GDOO¶DGR]LRQH�GHO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR����UHODWLYR
DOOD�IRUQLWXUD�GHO�EHQH��VRSUD�PHQ]LRQDWR��YHUUj�DWWULEXLWR�DO�FRQWR�SDWULPRQLDOH��$�������³,PSLDQWL
H�0DFFKLQDUL�6DQLWDUL´�H�WURYHUj�FRSHUWXUD�DOO¶LQWHUQR��DOO¶LQWHUQR�GHOO¶DXWRILQDQ]LDPHQWR�SHU�O¶DFTXL�
VWR�GL�DWWUH]]DWXUH�QHFHVVDULH�DOO¶HPHUJHQ]D�HSLGHPLRORJLFD�GD�&29,'������DXW�����������VXE���DX�
WRUL]]DWD�FRQ�QRWD�GHO�'*�SURW��Q��������GHO�������������

x SHU�OD�IRUQLWXUD�RJJHWWR�GHOOD�SUHVHQWH�GHWHUPLQD]LRQH�q�VWDWR�DFTXLVLWR�LO�FLJ�=���&�'��(�DO�ILQH
GHOOD�WUDFFLDELOLWj�GHL�IOXVVL�ILQDQ]LDUL�

x O¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�KD�SURYYHGXWR�DOO¶HPLVVLRQH�GHOO¶RUGLQH�DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR�0DUWHOOL�6UO�
LQ�TXDQWR�WUDWWDVL�GL�DFTXLVWR�XUJHQWH�SHU�IURQWHJJLDUH�O¶HPHUJHQ]D�(SLGHPLRORJLFD�&29,'������SHU
OD�IRUQLWXUD�GL�Q�����7HUPRPHWUR�9,6,2)2&86�352�GD�GHVWLQDUH�DO�3ROLDPEXODWRULR�*LRYDQQLQL�GL
3UDWR�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�

x O¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�KD�SUHVR�DWWR�GHOOD�QRPLQD�GHO�'(&�QHOOD�SHUVRQD�GHOO¶,QJ�9HURQLFD
6FDFFLDWL � � FRPH �GD � H�PDLO � GHO � ���������� �GHO � 3, �:DOWHU �0DQJLQL �8�2�&� �7HFQRORJLH �6DQLWDULH
7RVFDQD �&HQWUR �(VWDU� � GHOHJDWR �GDO �'LUHWWRUH �GHO �'LSDUWLPHQWR �7HFQRORJLH �6DQLWDULH � ,QJ� �0DUFR
1LFFRODL��FRPH�GD�PDLO�GHO������������

5LWHQXWR�RSSRUWXQR�GLFKLDUDUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW������FRPPD
��GHOOD�/HJJH�5�7��Q�����������H�VV�PP�LL�

3UHVR�DWWR�FKH�LO� �'LUHWWRUH�GHOOD�62&�$FTXLVL]LRQH�%HQL�H�6HUYL]L��'RWW�VVD�0DULDWHUHVD�$VTXLQR��QHO
SURSRUUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR��DWWHVWD�OD�UHJRODULWj�WHFQLFD�HG�DPPLQLVWUDWLYD�H�OD�OHJLWWLPLWj�H�FRQJUXHQ]D
GHOO¶DWWR�FRQ�OH�ILQDOLWj�LVWLWX]LRQDOL�GL�TXHVWR�(QWH��VWDQWH�DQFKH�O¶LVWUXWWRULD�HIIHWWXDWD�GDOOD�VWHVVD�LQ
TXDOLWj��GL�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHO�3URFHGLPHQWR�

',6321(
SHU�OH�PRWLYD]LRQL�HVSUHVVH�LQ�QDUUDWLYD�



�� GL �DYHU�DXWRUL]]DWR �JOL�XIILFL�FRPSHWHQWL�D�SURFHGHUH�DOO¶HPLVVLRQH �GHOO¶RUGLQH�DOOD�GLWWD�2OLQWR
0DUWHOOL�6UO��LQ�TXDQWR�WUDWWDVL�GL�DFTXLVWR�XUJHQWH�SHU�IURQWHJJLDUH�O¶HPHUJHQ]D�(SLGHPLRORJLFD
&29,'���� �� SHU � OD � IRUQLWXUD � GL � Q� � �� � 7HUPRPHWUR � �9,6,2)2&86 � 352� GD � GHVWLQDUH � DO
3ROLDPEXODWRULR�*LRYDQQLQL�GL�3UDWR�GHOO¶$]LHQGD�86/�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�

�� GL�LPSXWDUH�LO�FRVWR�FRPSOHVVLYR�GL�¼��������,9$�LQFOXVD��GHULYDQWH�GDOO¶DGR]LRQH�GHO�SUHVHQWH
DWWR��� �UHODWLYR��DOOD�IRUQLWXUD�GHO�EHQH��VRSUD�PHQ]LRQDWR��YHUUj�DWWULEXLWR�DO�FRQWR�SDWULPRQLDOH
�$�������³,PSLDQWL � H �0DFFKLQDUL �6DQLWDUL´JDUDQWHQGRQH� OD� FRSHUWXUD�DOO¶LQWHUQR� �DOO¶LQWHUQR
GHOO¶DXWRILQDQ]LDPHQWR�SHU�O¶DFTXLVWR�GL�DWWUH]]DWXUH�QHFHVVDULH�DOO¶HPHUJHQ]D�HSLGHPLRORJLFD�GD
&29,'������DXW�����������VXE����DXWRUL]]DWD�FRQ�QRWD�GHO�'*�SURW��Q��������GHO������������

�� GL�SUHQGHUH�DWWR�GHOOD�QRPLQD�GHO�'(&�QHOOD�SHUVRQD �GHOO¶,QJ��9HURQLFD�6FDFFLDWL��FRPH�GD�H�
PDLO�GHO�������������GHO�3,�:DOWHU�0DQJLQL�8�2�&��7HFQRORJLH�6DQLWDULH�7RVFDQD�&HQWUR�(VWDU�
GHOHJDWR�GDO�'LUHWWRUH�GHO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�7HFQRORJLH�6DQLWDULH�,QJ��0DUFR�1LFFRODL��FRPH�GD�PDLO
GHO������������

�� GL �DYHU�SURYYHGXWR�DG�LQIRUPDUH�O¶DSSDOWDWRUH�VXL�ULVFKL�VSHFLILFL�H�VXOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LRQH
QHOOH�DUHH�HG�DPELHQWL�D]LHQGDOL��DVVLFXUDQGRVL�FKH�TXHVWL�VRWWRVFULYD�SULPD�GHOO¶LQL]LR�GHOO¶DWWLYL�
Wj�LO�PRGXOR�GL�LQIRUPD]LRQH�VXL�ULVFKL��H�GLFKLDUD]LRQH�GL�RWWHPSHUDQ]D�DOOH�PLVXUH�GL�SUHYHQ]LR�
QH�H�SURWH]LRQH�LQ�PDWHULD�GL�VDOXWH�H�VLFXUH]]D�GD�DGRWWDUH�QHOO¶$86/�7&��$OO��%�GHOOD�3URFHGX�
UD�$]LHQGDOH�3$�67'*�����

�� GL�GDUH�DWWR�FKH�LO�SUHVHQWH�SURYYHGLPHQWR�VDUj�SXEEOLFDWR�DL�VHQVL�GHOO¶DUW�����GHO�'��/JV��Q�
���������VXO�VLWR�:HE�GL�TXHVWD�$]LHQGD�QHOOD�VH]LRQH�$PPLQLVWUD]LRQH�7UDVSDUHQWH��VRWWRVH]LR�
QH�EDQGL�GL�JDUD�H�FRQWUDWWL�

�� GL�GLFKLDUDUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�LPPHGLDWDPHQWH�HVHJXLELOH��DL�VHQVL �GHOO¶DUW� �����FRPPD���GHOOD
/HJJH�5�7��Q�����������H�VV�PP�LL�

�� GL�WUDVPHWWHUH��D�FXUD�GHO�5HVSRQVDELOH�GHO�SURFHGLPHQWR��O¶DWWR�DO�'LSDUWLPHQWR��$PPLQLVWUD]LR�
QH��3LDQLILFD]LRQH�H�&RQWUROOR�GL�*HVWLRQH�H�DO�'LSDUWLPHQWR�$UHD�7HFQLFD�

�� GL�WUDVPHWWHUH�LO�SUHVHQWH�DWWR�DO�&ROOHJLR�6LQGDFDOH�D�QRUPD�GL�TXDQWR�SUHYLVWR�GDOO¶�$UW�����FRP�
PD����GHOOD�/�5�7����������H�VV�PP�LL�
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